
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023197-2021 

Tender

Children and Young People’s Mental Health Peer
Mentoring and Education

London Borough of Camden

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023197

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e210  

Published 17 September 2021, 1:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Camden

5 Pancras Square

London

N1C 4AG

Contact

David Walsh

Email

david.walsh@camden.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023197-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023197-2021
mailto:david.walsh@camden.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.camden.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39640&B=LBCAMDEN

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39640&B=LBCAMDEN

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.camden.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39640&B=LBCAMDEN
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39640&B=LBCAMDEN


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Children and Young People’s Mental Health Peer Mentoring and Education

Reference number

YP Peer Mentoring and Education 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service provides peer support and engagement work aimed at children and young people
aged 11-18 years in a range of settings, including schools and community groups. The overall
aim of the service is to prevent and reduce the impact of mental health conditions on
children and young people.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £598,167

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 4 to 6

85300000 - Social work and related services

85310000 - Social work services

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Main site or place of performance

London Borough of Camden

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service provides peer support and engagement work aimed at children and young people
aged 11-18 years in a range of settings, including schools and community groups. The overall
aim of the service is to prevent and reduce the impact of mental health conditions on
children and young people.

The service will be procured through the light touch regime using a process similar to the
open procedure. The proposed term for the contract is for a period of 2 + 1 years. The
Children and Young People’s Mental Health Peer Mentoring and Peer Education services will
be jointly procured under one contract, the cost which for this period (assuming no
inflationary increases are passed on to the provider) will be:

£199,389 per year; equating to £598,167 for the three years (including the one year
extension)

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £598,167

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 6

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Please see tender documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cabinet Office



Page 6 to 6

70 Whitehall

London 

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution (CEDR)

70 Fleet Street

London 

EC4Y 1EU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall 

London 

SW1A 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-08T11:15:14+0100
	TCPDF




